



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Spencerville  
Elizabeth Street Storm Control  
July 20, 2023

VTF Excavation LLC  
Celina, OH

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.  
Bluffton, OH

R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc.  
Harrod, OH

Fenson Contracting  
Fort Jennings, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED (PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE)	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	142	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$4.30	\$610.60	\$1.00	\$142.00	\$5.00	\$710.00	\$3.00	\$426.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (STORM)	FT	768	\$15.00	\$11,520.00	\$10.50	\$8,064.00	\$1.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$7,680.00	\$20.00	\$15,360.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (WATER WORKS)	FT	490	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$11.20	\$5,488.00	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
7	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	203	EXCAVATION (WETLANDS)	CY	33370	\$6.00	\$200,220.00	\$8.70	\$290,319.00	\$11.80	\$393,766.00	\$13.50	\$450,495.00	\$19.75	\$659,057.50
9	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	258	\$25.00	\$6,450.00	\$10.85	\$2,799.30	\$12.50	\$3,225.00	\$15.50	\$3,999.00	\$15.00	\$3,870.00
10	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.40	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
11	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	946	\$2.00	\$1,892.00	\$0.70	\$662.20	\$1.00	\$946.00	\$1.00	\$946.00	\$1.50	\$1,419.00
12	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	158	\$60.00	\$9,480.00	\$6.70	\$1,058.60	\$12.50	\$1,975.00	\$48.75	\$7,702.50	\$45.00	\$7,110.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	212	\$55.00	\$11,660.00	\$49.50	\$10,494.00	\$42.00	\$8,904.00	\$34.00	\$7,208.00	\$45.00	\$9,540.00
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	58	\$8.00	\$464.00	\$13.35	\$774.30	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$11.00	\$638.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	40	\$310.00	\$12,400.00	\$395.00	\$15,800.00	\$310.00	\$12,400.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	80	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$371.00	\$29,680.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$355.00	\$28,400.00
17	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	81	\$130.00	\$10,530.00	\$86.70	\$7,022.70	\$60.00	\$4,860.00	\$69.50	\$5,629.50	\$75.00	\$6,075.00
18	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	4.9	\$1,500.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,120.00	\$10,388.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,290.00	\$1,025.00	\$5,022.50	\$2,000.00	\$9,800.00
19	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	260	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$10.65	\$2,769.00	\$7.50	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00
20	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.30	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.00	\$520.00
21	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.65	\$306.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
22	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.90	\$556.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
23	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	55	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$79.60	\$4,378.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$49.00	\$2,695.00	\$82.00	\$4,510.00
24	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	58	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$54.80	\$3,178.40	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$48.00	\$2,784.00	\$52.00	\$3,016.00
25	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	4	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$88.00	\$352.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$34.00	\$136.00
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$114.20	\$4,111.20	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$59.00	\$2,124.00	\$95.00	\$3,420.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	31	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$62.00	\$1,922.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$42.00	\$1,302.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00
28	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$197.30	\$2,959.50	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$59.50	\$892.50	\$210.00	\$3,150.00
29	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	63	\$85.00	\$5,355.00	\$50.50	\$3,181.50	\$45.00	\$2,835.00	\$48.75	\$3,071.25	\$39.00	\$2,457.00
30	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	470	\$125.00	\$58,750.00	\$71.75	\$33,722.50	\$85.00	\$39,950.00	\$62.00	\$29,140.00	\$70.00	\$32,900.00
31	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	261	\$110.00	\$28,710.00	\$62.40	\$16,286.40	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$55.00	\$14,355.00	\$55.00	\$14,355.00
32	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
33	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3 (ODOT STANDARD)	EACH	4	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,975.00	\$11,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
34	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3, AS PER PLAN (IN-PAVEMENT STRUCTURE)	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,975.00	\$8,925.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
35	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3, AS PER PLAN (WETLAND OUTLET STRUCTURE)	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
37	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
38	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39	616	WATER	MGAL	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.30	\$175.50	\$0.01	\$1.35	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$135.00
40	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
41	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC, C-900, DR-18)	FT	20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$207.00	\$4,140.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
42	638	12" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC, C-900, DR-18)	FT	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$151.00	\$906.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
43	638	6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
44	638	12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
45	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
46	651	TOPSOIL STOCKPILED, AS PER PLAN	CY	5299	\$4.00	\$21,196.00	\$4.55	\$24,110.45	\$5.00	\$26,495.00	\$2.50	\$13,247.50	\$5.75	\$30,469.25
47	652	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL	CY	3210	\$12.00	\$38,520.00	\$4.55	\$14,605.50	\$4.00	\$12,840.00	\$3.50	\$11,235.00	\$8.00	\$25,680.00
48	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
49	659	TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN	CY	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$7.80	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$14.75	\$7,375.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
50	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	SY	2250	\$5.00	\$11,250.00	\$2.55	\$5,737.50	\$2.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.90	\$4,275.00	\$4.00	\$9,000.00
51	659	WETLAND VEGETATION SEEDING AND PLANTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$88,440.00	\$88,440.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
52	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	7500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$660,793.00</b>		<b>\$698,576.15</b>		<b>\$724,362.35</b>		<b>\$787,503.75</b>		<b>\$1,131,908.75</b>